CFN: 20150047934 BOOK 29476 PAGE 700 DATE:01/26/2015 08:52:49 AM DEED DOC 0.60 SURTAX 0.45 HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK OF COURT, MIA-DADE CTY

Return to:

Director of Public Works Department City of Doral 8401 NW 53 Terrace Doral, FL 33178

Instrument prepared by:

Gilberto Pastoriza, Esq.
City Attorney
Folio No. 35-3027-046-0060
User Department: Public Works

RIGHT-OF-WAY DEED TO CITY OF DORAL CONVEYS THE TITLE FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES

STATE OF FLORIDA)

SS
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 22 day of December, A.D. 2014, by and between PR/KVRG Transal Park, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33634, party of the first part, and The City of Doral, a municipality organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and its successors in interest, whose address is 8401 NW 53 Terrace, Doral, FL 33178, party of the second part,

WITNESSETH:

That the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other and further good and valuable considerations, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to the party of the second part, and its successors in interest, for the purpose of a public highway and purposes incidental thereto, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand of the party of the first part, in and to the following described land, situate, lying and being in Miami-Dade County, State of Florida, to-wit:

See attached Exhibit "A"

It is the intention of the party of the first part, by this instrument, to convey to the said party of the second part, and its successors in interest, the land above described for use as a public highway and for all purposes incidental thereto.

It is expressly provided that if and when the said highway shall be lawfully and permanently discontinued, the title to the said above described land shall immediately revert to the party of the first part, her heirs and assigns, and shall have the right to immediately re-possess the same.

And the said party of the first part does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, claiming by, through or under it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part, has hereunto set her $\underline{hand(s)}$ and $\underline{seal(s)}$, the day and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in our presence:

Witness

Witness Printed Name

TH: 450000

Anna Manissa Baughn Witness Printed Name PR/KVRG TRANSAL PARK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: PR/KVRG Transal Park Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as its sole Member

> By: KVRG Developers, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as a Member with specific delegated authority

Ross Kirk, as a
Member with specific
delegated authority

STA	ATE OF FLORIDA)	
COU	OUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)	
ack who fol be Par Men	e, an officer duly authorize knowledgments, personally appearance is personally known to multiplication of the Managing Member duly authorize, LLC, a Delaware limited	e, or proven, by producing the
afo	WITNESS my hand and officions or said, the day and year last	al seal in the County and State aforesaid.
	No	mary L.J.
		MARY E. FERNANDEZ
ron	TARY SEAL/STAMP NO	otary Public, State of FLORIDA
	The state of Florida	commission expires: 07/2/2017 commission/Serial No. FF 038099
	ne foregoing was accepted and ap , A.D. 2014, by R	esolution No of
	ne City Council of the City of City of City Council of the City of City of City Council of the City of	City Manager
Ву	Course Dix	
and	oproved as to form nd legal sufficiency	
Cit	ty Attorney	